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upon any street or highway in such city, and the cost 
of which work or improvement has been or 18 liable to 
be assessed against any lot or parcel of land bounded 
by such street or highway, it shall be lawful for the 
owner of or any person having an interest in any lot 
or parcel of land bounded by such street or highway, 
and any contractor or his assigns having any claim 
against such lot or parcel of .land for any work done 
or to be done by him upon such street or highway un-
der or by virtue of any contract with the authorities of 
such city, to agree and settle for such work and im-
provement. 

Release shall be SEonoN 2. Any release dilly executed and ac- entitled to 
record. 	knowledged by any contractor or his assigns under the 

provisions of the foregoing section shall be entitled to 
record in the office of the register of deeds of the 
county wherein such land is situated, and shall be a 
full payment and effectual release and discharge of all 
claim of such contractor or his assigns against any lot 
or parcel of land mentiungd therein, but not of any 
claim of the city for printing, surveying, engineering 
and other incidental expenses, and also of all claims 
against the owner of the same, or the city which may 
be a contracting party for such 'work or improvement 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect . from its pas-
sage. 

Approved March 1t 1870. 

CHA PTER 111. 

Appropriation; 

[Published March 22, 1870.] 

AN ACT tO appropriate one thousand dollars for the purpose of 
erecting a Turkish bath in the Lunatic Asylum. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as jbllows : 

SEcTith.t 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
any money in state treasury not otherwise appro-
primed,. the sum of one thousand dbllars; for the pur-
pose of erectitig the Turkish bath in the State Lunatic 
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Asylum: provided, the superintendett of the said Lu-
natic Asylum shall deena the erection of such bath 
necessary or advisable, . 

SECTION 2. The bathing roorns shall be fitted up Who to super. 
under the su pet intendence Of the superintendent of the thtend . 
Insane ' Asylum. 

SMI:0 1 	rX1 118' ftet ,shg be in force from and. 
after ita kassage and publication. 

Approved Marbh 17, 1870. 

CHAPTER 112. 

[Published March .25, 18701 

AN ACT to provide for the relief of the families of citizens of Wis- 
consin who served in the regular army of the United States. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

	

and assembly, de enact as follows 	 • • 

SECTION 1. Every citizen of this state who enlisted Extralpay to 
and served as a non-commissioned officer, or private in 
the regular army of the United States daring the late 
civil war or any part thereof, and who during the time 
of such service, had a family dependent on him for 
support, who was credited to the state of Wisconsin 
upon its quota under any call of the president of the 
fJnitied States for men to serve in Said civil war, and 
the fan-lilies of those who died in 'said service,. shall 
receive the same extra pay as was given to enlisted or 
drafted men under the provisions of chapter 117 of the 
general laws of P364, and' claipter 416 of the genera 
laws of 1865, andel-Abe same conditions, restriction's 
and lirnitationo as provided in said chapters, and all 
the provisions of said Chapters shall apply to and be 
construed to inèlude hOli-COlinni881Ched officers and 
privates in the regular service aforesaid, excepting 
sections 12 18, 14 and 15 Of chapter' 117 of the gen-
eral laws of 1864, aforesaid': provided, that the families' 
of those *ho died in said service referred to in this 
act, shall reCeive nO raare -atra'pay than is provided 
in section 6 of chapter 117' of 't 
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